OP \$140.00 460621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487451

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5605/0068

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/24/2018	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kettle Cuisine, LLC		
Street Address:	330 Lynnway		
City:	Lynn		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01901		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4606215	THE SOUP PROJECT
Registration Number:	4002152	KETTLE CUISINE
Registration Number:	3724795	EAT SOUP. FEEL GOOD.
Registration Number:	3717891	KETTLE CUISINE
Registration Number:	3727594	KETTLE CUISINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0257

source=Trademark Release - Kettle Cuisine (BMO)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Kettle Cuisine (BMO)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Kettle Cuisine (BMO)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0258

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 24th day of August, 2018, by BMO Harris Bank, N.A. in its capacity as Administrative

Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such

capacity) ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Kettle Cuisine, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and the registrations thereof pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015, executed by Company in favor of Administrative

Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2015 at

Reel/Frame 5605/0068 and recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on

September 2, 2015 at File number 1500168 and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement,

dated August 21, 2015, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent.

[Signature Page Follows]

9860443v2 8/23/2018 3:21 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0259 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

	0)		
By:	and and a		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	******	
Name:	_Z/LJh	ery Ou	doc		
Title: _	With	Presid	n)		

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registered
United States	THE SOUP PROJECT	4606215	Registered
United States	KETTLE CUISINE	4002152	Registered
United States	EAT SOUP. FEEL GOOD.	3724795	Registered
United States	KETTLE CUISINE	3717891	Registered
United States	KETTLE CUISINE	3727594	Registered
Canada	KETTLE CUISINE	TMA825917	Registered
Canada	KETTLE CUISINE	TMA923951	Registered

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0261